Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 0 SEP 2009

04-27-2006



I I S DEPARTMENT O

Q90414

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	103226648		1 OU. 9 15 14 9 TO OF POTTICE
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record use attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Hiroyuki AKAGAWA .		HOYA CORPORATION	
.	7-5, Naka-Ochia	7-5, Naka-Ochiai 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 161-8525, Japan	
			·
			;
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Ves Ø No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	100		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne		:
☐ Other			
Li Other			
Execution Date: September 12, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) att	tached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 12, 2005			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.	(S) 12 /- 14	30 n 1
Not Yet Assignd	Unknown	(s) 10/54°	190 1
Addit		Yes 🗹 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence 6. Total number	of applications a	and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:			1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37		\$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed		to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
23373	į –	_	athorized to charge all required
CUSTOMER NUMBER			the Publication Fee, to Deposit
·			so credit any overpayments to said
)	Deposit Accoun		
(/	8. Deposit Acco		4880
'	(Attach dup		-4880 page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		age to pulse growing of
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document		a correct and any	, anaenea copy is a ir ae copy sy inc
29	110	g.	
Alan J. Kasper	Reg. No. 25,426		eptember 20, 2005 Date
v = 1 Man 3. 1xasper	1005. 110. 20,720		Dute
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 017813 FRAME: 0759 and the state of t

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 09/20/2005

PATENT REEL: 017813 FRAME: 0760